## RESOLUTION NO. 73-67

Whereas Bloomington High School North is a new school, organized only for two years; and

Whereas the Bloomington High School North Cougars have successfully finished their second season in football since the Cougars were formed; and

Whereas the Bloomington High School North Cougars have finished both seasons with solid winning records; and

Whereas the Bloomington High School North Cougars finished the 1973 season with eight successive victories,

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, offers its enthusiastic congratulations and best wishes for the future for this excellent beginning to the Bloomington High School North Cougars, and to their coach Wayne Nichols.

approved by th

approved by the Mayor: 11/19/73

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor